
                         WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                      Hosted by Shorewood High School
                                10/22/2021
             ========== Girls Division 2 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    34  Shorewood                         (19:30.4  97:31.6 1:49.0)
================================================
  1      2  Annika Elliott          12   18:41.7
  2      3  Isabella Lozier         12   18:55.4
  3      6  Louisa Fowler           11   19:33.4
  4      8  Grace Optekar           12   19:50.4
  5     15  Amie Gronert            10   20:30.7
  6   ( 29) Kate Monahan            9    22:01.8
  7   ( 40) Chessoni Waite          9    24:27.3

  2.    63  New Berlin Eisenhower             (20:05.1  100:25.2 3:02.0)
================================================
  1      1  Faith Wehrman           9    18:04.3
  2      9  Lexi Loomer             10   19:52.8
  3     12  Sophia Melnyk           12   20:15.5
  4     20  Dena Gonzales           10   21:06.3
  5     21  Kylie Kwiatkowski       9    21:06.3
  6   ( 22) Alyssa Uhl              12   21:15.4
  7   ( 27) Hailey Beyer            10   21:44.6

  3.    84  Port Washington                   (20:48.9  104:04.3 0:41.9)
================================================
  1     14  Emma Kasza-James        11   20:23.4
  2     16  Braeya Thomas           11   20:32.5
  3     17  Madison Myers           9    21:00.0
  4     18  Reagan Jerome           9    21:03.1
  5     19  Abbey Lotz              11   21:05.3
  6   ( 25) Audyn Setzer            11   21:37.9
  7   ( 30) Renata Commare          9    22:28.4

  4.    93  University School of Milwaukee    (21:02.5  105:12.4 5:51.3)
================================================
  1      4  Mya Hartjes             11   19:00.8
  2      7  Bella Grenier           9    19:33.8
  3     10  Annie Norman            9    19:55.0
  4     28  Brooke Robinson         12   21:50.7
  5     44  India Vielehr           11   24:52.1

  5.   107  Catholic Memorial                 (21:19.3  106:36.4 3:25.6)
================================================
  1     11  Kasey Ghali             9    19:56.4
  2     13  Grace Bisswurm          12   20:18.0
  3     23  Reese Lomen             9    21:18.0
  4     26  Kate Halvey             12   21:42.0
  5     34  Allie Zabel             11   23:22.0
  6   ( 37) Lili Ryan               9    23:32.3
  7   ( 45) Caroline Wayer          12   24:59.9

  6.   173  New Berlin West                   (23:16.7  116:23.4 3:07.5)
================================================
  1     24  Lauren Petinga          10   21:26.2
  2     32  Claire Rawson           10   23:11.5
  3     36  Kendyl Cornell          9    23:24.4
  4     39  Lola Blanc Martin       10   23:47.6
  5     42  Emily Macakanja         12   24:33.7

  7.   195  Pius XI Catholic                  (24:13.6  121:07.8 2:33.4)
================================================
  1     31  Hallah Dahlstrom        10   23:01.4
  2     33  Indira Jiardini         12   23:16.5



  3     41  Jackie Mueller          9    24:29.6
  4     43  Sarah Murphy            12   24:45.5
  5     47  Isabela Vargas          9    25:34.8
  6   ( 49) Le'Nehja Norwood        12   27:06.6

  8.   195  Martin Luther                     (25:45.6  128:48.012:14.2)
================================================
  1      5  Sophie Moravec          12   19:09.1
  2     35  Camryn Lau              12   23:23.8
  3     50  Val Benitez             9    27:17.1
  4     52  Pauline Betrisey        12   27:34.7
  5     53  Andrea Nguyen           12   31:23.3

  9.   237  Saint Thomas More                 (26:58.4  134:51.7 7:55.5)
================================================
  1     38  Gianna Meer             9    23:35.5
  2     46  Madeline Mikula         11   25:16.6
  3     48  Samantha Armendariz     10   27:01.5
  4     51  Sylvia Zmudzinski       12   27:27.1
  5     54  Rose Kowalski           12   31:31.0
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                       Hosted by Nicolet High School
                                10/22/2021
                             Girls Division 2
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Faith Wehrman      9    New Berlin Eisenhower             18:04.3  5:49 
    2    2 Annika Elliott     12   Shorewood                         18:41.7  6:02 
    3    3 Isabella Lozier    12   Shorewood                         18:55.4  6:06 
    4    4 Mya Hartjes        11   University School of Milwaukee    19:00.8  6:08 
    5    5 Sophie Moravec     12   Martin Luther                     19:09.1  6:10 
    6    6 Louisa Fowler      11   Shorewood                         19:33.4  6:18 
    7    7 Bella Grenier      9    University School of Milwaukee    19:33.8  6:18 
    8    8 Grace Optekar      12   Shorewood                         19:50.4  6:24 
    9    9 Lexi Loomer        10   New Berlin Eisenhower             19:52.8  6:24 
   10   10 Annie Norman       9    University School of Milwaukee    19:55.0  6:25 
   11   11 Kasey Ghali        9    Catholic Memorial                 19:56.4  6:26 
   12   12 Sophia Melnyk      12   New Berlin Eisenhower             20:15.5  6:32 
   13   13 Grace Bisswurm     12   Catholic Memorial                 20:18.0  6:33 
   14   14 Emma Kasza-James   11   Port Washington                   20:23.4  6:34 
   15   15 Amie Gronert       10   Shorewood                         20:30.7  6:37 
   16   16 Braeya Thomas      11   Port Washington                   20:32.5  6:37 
   17   17 Madison Myers      9    Port Washington                   21:00.0  6:46 
   18   18 Reagan Jerome      9    Port Washington                   21:03.1  6:47 
   19      Josie Balistreri   12   Dominican                         21:03.4  6:47 
   20   19 Abbey Lotz         11   Port Washington                   21:05.3  6:48 
   21   20 Dena Gonzales      10   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:06.3  6:48 
   22   21 Kylie Kwiatkowski  9    New Berlin Eisenhower             21:06.3  6:48 
   23   22 Alyssa Uhl         12   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:15.4  6:51 
   24   23 Reese Lomen        9    Catholic Memorial                 21:18.0  6:52 
   25   24 Lauren Petinga     10   New Berlin West                   21:26.2  6:54 
   26   25 Audyn Setzer       11   Port Washington                   21:37.9  6:58 
   27   26 Kate Halvey        12   Catholic Memorial                 21:42.0  7:00 
   28   27 Hailey Beyer       10   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:44.6  7:00 
   29   28 Brooke Robinson    12   University School of Milwaukee    21:50.7  7:02 
   30   29 Kate Monahan       9    Shorewood                         22:01.8  7:06 
   31   30 Renata Commare     9    Port Washington                   22:28.4  7:14 
   32   31 Hallah Dahlstrom   10   Pius XI Catholic                  23:01.4  7:25 
   33   32 Claire Rawson      10   New Berlin West                   23:11.5  7:28 
   34   33 Indira Jiardini    12   Pius XI Catholic                  23:16.5  7:30 
   35   34 Allie Zabel        11   Catholic Memorial                 23:22.0  7:32 
   36   35 Camryn Lau         12   Martin Luther                     23:23.8  7:32 
   37   36 Kendyl Cornell     9    New Berlin West                   23:24.4  7:32 
   38   37 Lili Ryan          9    Catholic Memorial                 23:32.3  7:35 
   39   38 Gianna Meer        9    Saint Thomas More                 23:35.5  7:36 
   40   39 Lola Blanc Martin  10   New Berlin West                   23:47.6  7:40 
   41   40 Chessoni Waite     9    Shorewood                         24:27.3  7:53 
   42   41 Jackie Mueller     9    Pius XI Catholic                  24:29.6  7:53 
   43   42 Emily Macakanja    12   New Berlin West                   24:33.7  7:55 
   44   43 Sarah Murphy       12   Pius XI Catholic                  24:45.5  7:59 
   45   44 India Vielehr      11   University School of Milwaukee    24:52.1  8:01 
   46   45 Caroline Wayer     12   Catholic Memorial                 24:59.9  8:03 
   47   46 Madeline Mikula    11   Saint Thomas More                 25:16.6  8:09 
   48      Mary Lesac         9    Dominican                         25:33.1  8:14 
   49   47 Isabela Vargas     9    Pius XI Catholic                  25:34.8  8:14 
   50   48 Samantha Armendari 10   Saint Thomas More                 27:01.5  8:42 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   49 Le'nehja Norwood   12   Pius XI Catholic                  27:06.6  8:44 
   52   50 Val Benitez        9    Martin Luther                     27:17.1  8:47 
   53      Praise Thompson    10   Messmer                           27:22.8  8:49 
   54   51 Sylvia Zmudzinski  12   Saint Thomas More                 27:27.1  8:51 
   55   52 Pauline Betrisey   12   Martin Luther                     27:34.7  8:53 
   56      Maria Guevara-Olal 12   Messmer                           29:40.3  9:34 
   57      Johana Guevara-Ola 9    Messmer                           31:01.0  9:59 
   58   53 Andrea Nguyen      12   Martin Luther                     31:23.3 10:07 
   59   54 Rose Kowalski      12   Saint Thomas More                 31:31.0 10:09 
   60      Madeline Lara      12   Dominican                         32:08.0 10:21 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


